   Rev. Oct. 2022
1
Multilayer Ceramic Chip Inductors
MHI_D Series, 0402 Size
Features:
➢ RoHS compliant

 Operating temperature: -55 to +125°C (including self-temperature rise)
Part Number
Inductance
(nH)
L Test Frequency
Q Min.
@ 100MHz
SRF typ.
(MHz)
RDC Max.
(Ω)
IDC 1 Max.
(mA)
Tolerance
(±%)
MHI0402D10NJT 10 100MHz, 200mV 8 3,900 0.26 300 5/10
MHI0402D12NJT 12 100MHz, 200mV 8 3,000 0.40 300 5/10
MHI0402D15NJT 15 100MHz, 200mV 8 2,800 0.50 300 5/10
MHI0402D18NJT 18 100MHz, 200mV 8 2,500 0.55 300 5/10
MHI0402D1N0ST 1.0 100MHz, 200mV 8 10,000 0.07 400 ±0.3nH
MHI0402D1N2ST 1.2 100MHz, 200mV 8 10,000 0.09 400 ±0.3nH
MHI0402D1N5ST 1.5 100MHz, 200mV 8 9,000 0.10 400 ±0.3nH
MHI0402D1N8ST 1.8 100MHz, 200mV 8 8,700 0.10 400 ±0.3nH
MHI0402D22NJT 22 100MHz, 200mV 8 2,200 0.70 300 5/10
MHI0402D27NJT 27 100MHz, 200mV 8 2,000 0.80 300 5/10
MHI0402D2N2ST 2.2 100MHz, 200mV 8 8,100 0.12 400 ±0.3nH
MHI0402D2N7ST 2.7 100MHz, 200mV 8 7,700 0.15 400 ±0.3nH
MHI0402D33NJT 33 100MHz, 200mV 8 1,800 0.90 200 5/10
MHI0402D39NJT 39 100MHz, 200mV 8 1,600 1.00 150 5/10
MHI0402D3N3ST 3.3 100MHz, 200mV 8 6,300 0.15 400 ±0.3nH/10
MHI0402D3N9ST 3.9 100MHz, 200mV 8 6,100 0.18 400 ±0.3nH/10
MHI0402D47NJT 47 100MHz, 200mV 8 1,400 1.20 150 5/10
MHI0402D4N7ST 4.7 100MHz, 200mV 8 6,000 0.18 400 ±0.3nH/10
MHI0402D56NJT 56 100MHz, 200mV 8 1,300 1.30 150 5/10
MHI0402D5N6ST 5.6 100MHz, 200mV 8 5,100 0.20 400 ±0.3nH/10
MHI0402D68NJT 68 100MHz, 200mV 8 1,100 1.50 100 5/10
MHI0402D6N8JT 6.8 100MHz, 200mV 8 4,550 0.24 400 5/10
MHI0402D82NJT 82 100MHz, 200mV 8 1,000 1.60 100 5/10
MHI0402D8N2JT 8.2 100MHz, 200mV 8 4,100 0.24 300 5/10
MHI0402DR10JT 100 100MHz, 200mV 8 900 2.00 100 5/10
MHI0402DR12JT 120 100MHz, 200mV 8 800 2.20 100 5/10
1 IDC: Applied the current to coils, the inductance shall be less than 10% initial value.
   Rev. Oct. 2022